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GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
1 |01066 Telford Rd. 0.000 | 1.350 | 1.350 20.0 0.0 2.0 30.0 2 10.0 35
2 (01335 Glendale Rd. 0.000 | 1.070 | 1.070 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
01335 Glendale Rd. 1.070 | 4550 | 3.480 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
3 (01349 Bumpus Cove Rd. 0.000 | 2.480 | 2.480 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 20
4 101352 Old SR 34 0.000 | 0.900 | 0.900 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
01352 Old SR 34 0.900 | 3.050 | 2.150 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
01352 Old SR 34 3.050 | 4.138 | 1.088 18.0 0.0 5.0 50.0 2 9.0 30
01352 Old SR 34 4.138 | 4720 | 0.582 18.0 0.0 5.0 50.0 2 9.0 30
01352 Clear Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.110 | o0.110 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0
01352 Clear Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.220 | 0.220 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0
01352 Bowmantown Rd. 0.000 | 1.538 | 1.538 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
01352 Bowmantown Rd. 1.538 | 3.640 | 2.102 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
5 101353 Arnold Rd. 0.000 | 3.340 | 3.340 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 40
6 (01355 Dry Creek Rd. 0.000 | 8.511| 8.511 20.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 10.0 40
01355 Dry Creek Rd. 8.511 | 8.559 | 0.048 20.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 10.0 40
7 (01357 Jackson Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 1.760 | 1.760 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0
01357 Conklin Rd. 1.760 | 4.770 | 3.010 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
01357 Conklin Rd. 4770 | 6.570 | 1.800 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
8 101359 Old Embreeville Rd. 1462 | 2.840 | 1.378 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 35
01359 Old Embreeville Rd. 2.840 | 4.000 | 1.160 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
01359 Bill Jones Rd. 4.000 | 5.680 | 1.680 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
9 (01365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 0.000 | 4.140 | 4.140 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
01365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 4.140 | 4.190 | 0.050 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
01365 Hairetown Rd. 4190 | 8.347 | 4.157 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 40
01365 Hairetown Rd. 8.347 | 8.380 | 0.033 20.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 10.0 40
01365 Boones Station Rd. 8.380 | 8.800 | 0.420 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
01365 Boones Station Rd. 8.800 | 9.049 | 0.249 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 35
01365 Boones Station Rd. 9.049 |111.363| 2.314 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 35
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.363|11.707| 0.344 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 35
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.707|11.800| 0.093 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 35
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.800|11.839| 0.039 24.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 12.0 35




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
01365 Lake Park Dr. 11.839]12.080| 0.241 24.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 12.0 35
10 |01374 Herb Hodge Rd. 0.000 | 0.050 | 0.050 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0
01374 Herb Hodge Rd. 0.000 | 2.181 | 2.181 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0
01374 Watauga Flats Rd. 2.181 ] 2.590 | 0.409 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0
11 {02068 Double Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.100 | 0.100 16.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 8.0 30
02068 Double Springs Rd. 0.100 | 3.230 | 3.130 16.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 8.0 30
12 {02539 Ducktown Rd. 0.000 | 1.680 | 1.680 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
13 102563 Maple Swamp Rd. 0.000 | 1.529 | 1.529 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02563 Liberty Church Dr. 1529 | 2.830 | 1.301 16.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.0 30
14 102567 Dunbar Rd. 0.000 | 1.070 | 1.070 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
15 (02569 Corby Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 3.144 | 3.144 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
02569 Corby Bridge Rd. 3.1441 6.930 | 3.786 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
16 (02571 Bacon Branch Rd. 0.000 | 3.880 | 3.880 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 35
17 102573 Washington College St{ 0.000 | 2.520 | 2.520 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02573 Oakland Rd. 2.520 | 3.400 | 0.880 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02573 Oakland Rd. 3.400 | 4.600 | 1.200 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
18 (02575 Telford-New Victory 0.000 | 2.380 | 2.380 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
19 |02577 Leesburg Rd. 0.000 | 2.160 | 2.160 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
20 |02585 Pleasant Valley Rd. 0.000 | 1.012 | 1.012 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02585 Pleasant Valley Rd. 1.012 | 3.560 | 2.548 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
21 102587 Shadden Rd. 0.000 | 0.840 | 0.840 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02587 Shadden Rd. 0.840 | 2.800 | 1.960 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02587 Shadden Rd. 2.800 | 3.321 | 0.521 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02587 Shadden Rd. 3.321 ] 3.500 | 0.179 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
22 102589 Old Stage Rd. 0.000 | 1.374| 1.374 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 1.374 | 1.426 | 0.052 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 1426 | 2.189 | 0.763 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.189 | 2.200 | 0.011 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.200 | 2.208 | 0.008 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.208 | 3.285| 1.077 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02589 Old Stage Rd. 3.285| 3.300 | 0.015 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
23 102591 Harmony Rd. 0.000 | 0.836 | 0.836 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02591 Harmony Rd. 0.836 | 6.640 | 5.804 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02591 Harmony Rd. 6.640 | 7.000 | 0.360 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0 40
24 102594 Horton Hwy. 0.000 | 1.540 | 1.540 18.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 9.0 45
25 102595 Mill Creek Rd. 0.000 | 0.050 | 0.050 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0
26 02596 Jeroldstown Rd. 0.000 | 0.400 | 0.400 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02596 Jeroldstown Rd. 0.400 | 0.930 | 0.530 22.0 0.0 3.0 80.0 2 11.0 30
27 102626 Conklin Rd. 0.000 | 3.630 | 3.630 18.0 0.0 3.0 32.0 2 9.0 45
28 102628 Taylor Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 0.860 | 0.860 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 30
02628 Taylor Bridge Rd. 0.860 | 4.340 | 3.480 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
29 102630 Washington College R 0.000 | 3.090 | 3.090 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
30 (02631 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.000 | 0.015| 0.015 22.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 11.0 30
02631 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.015 | 0.060 | 0.045 22.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 11.0 30
02631 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.060 | 0.350 | 0.290 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 30
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.350 | 0.645| 0.295 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 30
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.645 | 0.707 | 0.062 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 30
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.707 | 2.620 | 1.913 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 30
31 (02632 Browning Rd. 0.000 | 1.641| 1.641 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02632 Telford School Rd. 1.641 ] 3.270 | 1.629 18.0 0.0 2.0 30.0 2 9.0 30
32 (02634 Greenwood Dr. 0.882 | 3.012 | 2.130 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
02634 Greenwood Dr. 3.012 | 4.640 | 1.628 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
33 (02640 Greenwood Dr. 0.000 | 4.560 | 4.560 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
02640 Greenwood Dr. 4.560 | 4.590 | 0.030 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
02640 Greenwood Dr. 4590 | 4990 | 0.400 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0 40
34 102642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.000 | 0.230 | 0.230 20.0 0.0 10.0 40.0 2 10.0
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.230 | 0.360 | 0.130 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.360 | 0.460 | 0.100 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.460 | 0.540 | 0.080 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0 35
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.540 | 0.657 | 0.117 22.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 11.0 35
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.657 | 1.240 | 0.583 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 1.240 | 1.470 | 0.230 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 1.470 | 1.792 | 0.322 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 1.792 | 2.737 | 0.945 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 2.737 | 2.763 | 0.026 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 2.763 | 3.850 | 1.087 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 3.850 | 4.198 [ 0.348 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 4.198 | 4.390 | 0.192 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 45
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 4.390 | 4.420 | 0.030 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0 45
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 4.420 | 4.440| 0.020 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0 45
35 102644 Gray Station Rd. 0.000 | 0.240 | 0.240 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.240 | 0.620 | 0.380 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 35
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.620 | 0.782 | 0.162 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 35
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.782 ] 0.820 | 0.038 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 35
02644 Douglas-Shed Rd. 0.820 | 1.910 | 1.090 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
36 (02646 Hog Hollow Rd. 0.000 | 0.700 | 0.700 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
02646 Kinchloe Mill Rd. 0.700 | 1.926 | 1.226 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02646 Kinchloe Mill Rd. 1.926 | 3.200 | 1.274 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
37 102650 Skipper Ridge Rd. 0.000 | 0.355| 0.355 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 0
02650 Providence Rd. 0.355 | 3.740 | 3.385 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
38 /02652 Cherry Hill Rd. 0.000 | 1.629 | 1.629 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
02652 Blackley Creek Rd. 1.629 | 2.890 | 1.261 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
39 103964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 4.788 | 5.120 [ 0.332 21.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.5 30
03964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 5.120 | 6.467 | 1.347 19.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.5 35
03964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 6.467 | 6.490 | 0.023 19.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.5 35
40 (03970 Mill Springs Rd. 0.000 | 2.817 | 2.817 18.0 0.0 2.0 36.0 2 9.0 40
41 [03971 Headtown Rd. 0.000 | 0.363 | 0.363 19.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.5 30
03971 Headtown Rd. 0.363 | 1.950 | 1.587 19.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.5 35
42 103990 Tavern Hill Rd. 0.941 | 3.040 | 2.099 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
43 (03994 W. Walnut St. 1.882 | 2.649 | 0.767 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 30
44 104223 Shell Rd. 0.449 | 1.047 | 0.598 16.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 2 8.0 35
45 (04237 Old Boones Creek Rd.| 0.000 | 0.338 | 0.338 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 30
04237 Old Boones Creek Rd.| 0.338 | 2.640 | 2.302 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 40




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
04237 Carroll Creek Rd. 2.640 | 5.212 | 2572 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 35
04237 Carroll Creek Rd. 5.212 | 5.780 | 0.568 17.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 8.5 30
46 04240 John France Rd. 0.000 | 0.710 | 0.710 18.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.0
47 (04246 Summit Dr. 1.126 | 2.230 | 1.104 17.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 8.5 30
04246 Summit Dr. 2.230 | 3.140| 0.910 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
48 (04247 Dulaney Rd. 0.000 | 0.870 | 0.870 18.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 9.0
49 04264 Matson Rd. 0.000 | 1.430 | 1.430 18.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 9.0 35
50 (04265 Jim Range Rd. 0.000 | 1.038 | 1.038 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
04265 Jim Range Rd. 1.038 | 1.120 | 0.082 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
51 (04429 Ford Creek Rd. 0.000 | 1.180| 1.180 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 1.180 | 1.202 | 0.022 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 1.202 | 2.310 | 1.108 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.310 | 2.506 | 0.196 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2,506 | 2.939 | 0.433 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.939 | 2.998 | 0.059 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2,998 | 3.012 | 0.014 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 3.012 | 4690 | 1.678 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 30
52 (04784 Liberty Church Rd. 0.000 | 1.960 | 1.960 18.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 2 9.0 30
53 |SR034 0.000 | 0.980 | 0.980 48.0 26 22.0 9.0 180.0 4 12.0 65
SR034 0.980 | 4.500 | 3.520 48.0 26 22.0 9.0 180.0 4 12.0 65
SR034 4500 | 5.840 | 1.340 48.0 26 22.0 9.0 180.0 4 12.0 65
SR034 5.840 | 8.340 | 2.500 48.0 26 22.0 9.0 180.0 4 12.0 65
SR034 8.340 | 9.019 | 0.679 48.0 26 22.0 9.0 180.0 4 12.0 55
SR034 12.538|13.020| 0.482 48.0 26 16.0 5.0 150.0 4 12.0 45
54 |SR036 4.388 | 4.820 | 0.432 24.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 12.0 40
SR036 4820 6.891| 2.071 24.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR036 6.891 | 6.900 | 0.009 24.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR036 6.900 | 6.990 | 0.090 24.0 0.0 7.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR036 6.990 | 7.070 | 0.080 24.0 23 12.0 12.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR036 7.070 | 7.590 | 0.520 24.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
55 |SR067 0.000 | 0.070 | 0.070 20.0 0.0 8.0 60.0 2 10.0 40




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
SR067 0.070 | 0.814 | 0.744 20.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 10.0 40
SR067 0.814 | 1.720 | 0.906 22.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 11.0 40
SR067 1.720 | 4.065 | 2.345 22.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 11.0 50
SR067 4.065 | 4.670 | 0.605 22.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 11.0 50
SR067 4670 | 5.417 | 0.747 22.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 11.0 50

56 [SRO75 0.000 | 2.170 | 2.170 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
SRO075 2.170 | 2.490 | 0.320 18.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
SR075 2490 ] 4.380 | 1.890 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
SRO075 4.380 | 7.780 | 3.400 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 40
SR075 7.780 | 7.830 | 0.050 20.0 0.0 3.0 50.0 2 10.0 40
SRO075 7.830 | 9.550 | 1.720 20.0 0.0 3.0 50.0 2 10.0 40
SR0O75 9.550 |110.670|] 1.120 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 40
SRO075 10.670]10.987| 0.317 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 40
SR0O75 10.987|11.524| 0.537 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 40
SRO075 11.524]12.920| 1.396 20.0 0.0 1.0 36.0 2 10.0 45
SR075 12.920(13.080| 0.160 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SRO075 13.080|13.100| 0.020 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR075 13.100(13.130| 0.030 24.0 23 10.0 6.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SRO075 13.130|13.530| 0.400 24.0 0.0 8.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR075 13.530(14.110| 0.580 24.0 0.0 4.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SRO075 14.110|14.190| 0.080 24.0 23 12.0 8.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SR075 14.190(14.290| 0.100 24.0 0.0 8.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SRO075 14.290|14.492| 0.202 24.0 0.0 2.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SR075 14.492|14.511| 0.019 24.0 0.0 2.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SRO075 16.871|17.376] 0.505 48.0 0.0 10.0 100.0 4 12.0 50
SR075 17.376(17.450| 0.074 48.0 0.0 10.0 100.0 4 12.0 50
SRO075 17.450|18.030| 0.580 48.0 0.0 10.0 120.0 4 12.0 55
SR075 18.030(18.150| 0.120 48.0 23 12.0 12.0 120.0 4 12.0 55
SRO075 18.150|18.225| 0.075 24.0 0.0 4.0 120.0 4 6.0 55
SR075 18.225(18.700| 0.475 22.0 0.0 4.0 80.0 2 11.0 55

57 |SR081 0.000 | 1.730 | 1.730 20.0 0.0 1.0 50.0 2 10.0 45




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
SR081 1.730| 1.800 | 0.070 24.0 0.0 10.0 80.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 1.800 | 4.180 | 2.380 24.0 0.0 16.0 80.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 4,180 | 4.260 | 0.080 24.0 23 12.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 4.260 | 4290 | 0.030 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 4,290 | 4.330 | 0.040 24.0 0.0 4.0 150.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 4.330 | 4.400 | 0.070 24.0 23 16.0 2.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 4.400 | 5.040 | 0.640 24.0 0.0 3.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 5.040 | 5.080 | 0.040 24.0 23 12.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 5.080 | 5.120 | 0.040 24.0 23 12.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 5.120 | 5.330 | 0.210 24.0 23 12.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 5.330 | 6.180 | 0.850 24.0 0.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 6.180 | 6.860 | 0.680 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 6.860 | 6.954 | 0.094 24.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 6.954 | 7.320 | 0.366 24.0 0.0 2.0 60.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 7.320 | 8.322 | 1.002 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 8.322 1 8.690 | 0.368 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 8.690 [10.961| 2.271 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 13.424|14.000| 0.576 22.0 0.0 1.0 34.0 2 11.0 45
SR081 14.000|14.175| 0.175 22.0 0.0 1.0 34.0 2 11.0 45
SR081 14.175(14.820| 0.645 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 14.820|14.865| 0.045 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 14.865(16.560| 1.695 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 16.560|16.620| 0.060 24.0 0.0 6.0 40.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 16.620(17.510| 0.890 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 17.510|17.880| 0.370 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR081 17.880(17.990| 0.110 24.0 0.0 8.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 17.990|18.430| 0.440 24.0 0.0 8.0 100.0 2 12.0 45
SR081 18.430(23.420| 4.990 20.0 0.0 3.0 40.0 2 10.0 45

58 |SR093 0.000 | 1.110| 1.110 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 50
SR093 1.110 | 2.290 | 1.180 22.0 0.0 1.0 50.0 2 11.0 50
SR093 2.290 | 2.430| 0.140 24.0 23 12.0 8.0 120.0 2 12.0 50




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
SR093 2430 | 2.660 | 0.230 48.0 26 34.0 10.0 250.0 4 12.0 50
SR093 2.660 | 2.990 | 0.330 48.0 26 34.0 10.0 250.0 4 12.0 50
SR093 2.990 | 3.030 | 0.040 44.0 26 34.0 10.0 120.0 2 22.0 30
SR093 3.030 | 3.080 | 0.050 44.0 26 34.0 10.0 120.0 2 22.0 30
SR093 3.080 | 3.130 | 0.050 24.0 23 8.0 1.0 50.0 2 12.0 30
SR093 3.130 | 3.250 | 0.120 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 30
SR093 3.250 | 4.417 | 1.167 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 30
SR093 4417 | 4443 | 0.026 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 30
SR093 4443 | 5.190 | 0.747 20.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 10.0 30

59 [SR107 0.000 | 0.164 | 0.164 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 0.164 | 1.700 | 1.536 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 1.700 | 1.750 | 0.050 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 1.750 | 1.890 | 0.140 0.0 0.0 30.0 150.0 2 0.0 55
SR107 1.890 | 2.930 | 1.040 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 2.930 | 5.400 | 2.470 24.0 0.0 10.0 150.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 5.400 | 7.360 | 1.960 24.0 0.0 2.0 66.0 2 12.0 55
SR107 7.360 |11.340| 3.980 24.0 0.0 2.0 66.0 2 12.0 55

60 |SR353 0.000 | 0.910 | 0.910 22.0 0.0 3.0 60.0 2 11.0 35
SR353 0.910 | 1.035| 0.125 18.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 9.0 35
SR353 1.035| 5560 | 4.525 18.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 9.0 35
SR353 5.560 | 5.740 | 0.180 18.0 0.0 1.0 60.0 2 9.0 35
SR353 5.740 | 5.780 | 0.040 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 35
SR353 5.780 | 6.400 | 0.620 18.0 0.0 2.0 36.0 2 9.0 45
SR353 6.400 | 8.690 | 2.290 20.0 0.0 2.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR353 8.690 | 9.600 | 0.910 20.0 0.0 1.0 40.0 2 10.0 45
SR353 9.600 | 9.840 | 0.240 20.0 23 10.0 1.0 60.0 2 10.0 45
SR353 9.840 |10.710| 0.870 19.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.5 45
SR353 10.710{10.996| 0.286 19.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.5 45
SR353 10.996|11.180| 0.184 19.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.5 45
SR353 11.180(12.479| 1.299 19.0 0.0 2.0 50.0 2 9.5 45

61 |SR354 0.666 | 0.930 | 0.264 22.0 0.0 7.0 120.0 2 11.0 30




GEOMETRIC DATA*

D Route Route Name Begin| End Distance Pavgment Median | Median Sholulder RQW Number Lgne Spegd
Number LM. | L.M. Width 1 2 Width Width [ Lanes | Width [ Limit
SR354 0.930 | 2.735| 1.805 22.0 0.0 7.0 120.0 2 11.0 45
SR354 27351 4.030 | 1.295 22.0 0.0 7.0 120.0 2 11.0 45
SR354 4.030 | 4.110 | 0.080 24.0 23 12.0 5.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR354 4.110| 4360 | 0.250 24.0 0.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR354 4.360 | 5.620 | 1.260 22.0 0.0 7.0 120.0 2 11.0 45
SR354 5.620 | 5.700 | 0.080 24.0 0.0 10.0 120.0 2 12.0 45
SR354 5.700 | 5.816 | 0.116 24.0 0.0 10.0 120.0 2 12.0 40
SR354 5.816 | 6.050 | 0.234 24.0 0.0 5.0 120.0 2 12.0 40
SR354 6.050 | 6.130 | 0.080 24.0 0.0 6.0 120.0 2 12.0 40
SR354 6.130 | 6.150 | 0.020 24.0 0.0 10.0 120.0 2 12.0 40
SR354 6.150 | 6.310 | 0.160 24.0 0.0 5.0 300.0 2 12.0 40
SR354 6.310 | 6.320 | 0.010 48.0 0.0 5.0 120.0 4 12.0 40
SR354 6.320 | 7.150 | 0.830 48.0 0.0 5.0 120.0 4 12.0 40
SR354 7.150 | 7.340 | 0.190 48.0 0.0 5.0 120.0 4 12.0 40
SR354 7.340 | 7.450 | 0.110 36.0 0.0 12.0 150.0 3 12.0 40

61 264.712

Notes:

1. The data summarized are for all roadways in the Long Range Planning Database in Washington County that are not

within City Limits. The data originated from the Long Range Planning Database, utilizing information in the TRIMS
Database. The data were organized by The Corradion Group.




Technical Memorandum #1 Existing Transportation System Inventory
Washington County Thoroughfare Plan

HORIZONTAL CURVE SPEED DATA

Technical Memorandum #1 Data Collection



Safe Speeds based on Horizontal Curvature

_ Degree of |Safe Speed .Speed
Route Route Name Begin End Spegd Horiz. based on Difference
Number L.M. L.M. Limit . | (10 MPH or
Curve Curve Greater)
1066 [Telford Rd. 0.09 0.14 35 22.3 25 10
1066 |[Telford Rd. 0.69 0.73 35 30.7 25 10
1335 |Glendale Rd. 3.71 3.78 35 21.3 25 10
1352 |(OId SR 34 3.96 4.01 30 46.4 20 10
1353 |Arnold Rd. 0 0.05 40 22.8 25 15
1353 |Arnold Rd. 0.07 0.14 40 17.2 30 10
1355 |[Dry Creek Rd. 6.56 6.63 40 19.9 30 10
1355 |Dry Creek Rd. 6.65 6.71 40 221 25 15
1355 |[Dry Creek Rd. 6.99 7.06 40 16.3 30 10
1355 |Dry Creek Rd. 7.07 7.17 40 19.7 30 10
1359 |Old Embreeville Rd. 0.52 0.56 35 41.7 20 15
1365 |Old Stagecoach Rd. 0.24 0.28 40 29.9 25 15
1365 |Old Stagecoach Rd. 1.01 1.06 40 15.5 30 10
1365 |Old Stagecoach Rd. 12.03 12.08 35 27.4 25 10
2569 |Corby Bridge Rd. 0.65 0.71 40 16.1 30 10
2569 |[Corby Bridge Rd. 1.17 1.24 40 14.9 30 10
2569 |Corby Bridge Rd. 3.11 3.19 40 26.1 25 15
2569 |[Corby Bridge Rd. 3.52 3.57 40 27.9 25 15
2569 |Corby Bridge Rd. 5.79 5.84 40 30.1 25 15
2573 [Washington College Station Rd. 1.42 1.47 35 21.9 25 10
2577 |Leesburg Rd. 0.23 0.28 40 16.3 30 10
2577 |Leesburg Rd. 0.51 0.54 40 32.8 20 20
2577 |Leesburg Rd. 1.7 1.76 40 20.7 30 10
2589 |Old Stage Rd. 0.13 0.16 30 35.0 20 10
2589 |Old Stage Rd. 0.34 0.37 30 32.7 20 10
2591 [Harmony Rd. 0.05 0.09 40 233 25 15
2591 |Harmony Rd. 0.1 0.15 40 15.5 30 10
2591 [Harmony Rd. 0.17 0.23 40 19.9 30 10
2591 |Harmony Rd. 0.24 0.31 40 20.7 30 10
2591 [Harmony Rd. 0.61 0.71 40 15.6 30 10
2591 |Harmony Rd. 2.1 2.18 40 15.4 30 10
2591 [Harmony Rd. 4.74 4.78 40 37.8 20 20
2591 |Harmony Rd. 5.15 5.2 40 18.0 30 10
2591 [Harmony Rd. 5.94 6.02 40 214 25 15
2626 |Conklin Rd. 0.77 0.85 45 23.2 25 20
2626 |Conklin Rd. 0.86 0.91 45 36.9 20 25
2626 |Conklin Rd. 3.34 3.38 45 24.0 25 20
2630 [Washington College Rd. 0.19 0.23 35 27.6 25 10
2630 |Washington College Rd. 0.7 0.74 35 35.2 20 15
2630 [Washington College Rd. 2.47 2.53 35 30.0 25 10




3970 [Mill Springs Rd. 1.01 1.05 40 16.0 30 10
4264 |Matson Rd. 0.38 0.44 35 22.4 25 10
4429 |[Ford Creek Rd. 1.16 1.21 35 22.9 25 10
SRO67 3.43 35 50 104 40 10
SR067 3.81 3.88 50 8.9 40 10
SRO67 4.07 4.15 50 8.5 40 10
SR0O75 3.35 3.39 40 20.4 30 10
SRO75 4.27 4.39 40 17.5 30 10
SR0O75 6.05 6.1 40 28.7 25 15
SR0O75 10.19 10.23 40 16.6 30 10
SR0O75 13.08 13.18 45 14.6 30 15
SR081 14.08 14.2 45 13.9 35 10
SR081 14.21 14.27 45 13.0 35 10
SR081 14.39 14.49 45 13.8 35 10
SR081 15.41 15.47 45 15.2 30 15
SR081 16.33 16.47 45 11.3 35 10
SR081 16.51 16.68 45 13.3 35 10
SR081 16.99 17.07 45 11.8 35 10
SR081 17.3 17.36 45 16.3 30 15
SR081 18.88 19 45 13.7 35 10
SR081 19.02 19.12 45 12.1 35 10
SR093 2.01 2.13 50 10.5 40 10
SR353 5.6 5.65 35 27.6 25 10
SR353 5.76 5.91 45 13.1 35 10
SR353 6.62 6.67 45 15.0 30 15
SR353 7.42 7.48 45 13.7 35 10
SR353 8.25 8.33 45 14.1 35 10




Technical Memorandum #1 Existing Transportation System Inventory
Washington County Thoroughfare Plan

STOPPING SIGHT DISTANCE DATA

Technical Memorandum #1 Data Collection



Safe Speeds based on Stopping Sight Distance

Safe Speed
Route Begin Speed | Speed |Difference (10
Number Route Name L.ﬁ/l. End L.M. L?mit Ba:ed on MPH or(
SSD Greater)

1335 Glendale Rd. 1.08 1.47 65 55 10
1365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 3.8 4.31 40 30 10
1365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 8.3 8.54 40 30 10
2569 Corby Bridge Rd. 0.74 1.3 40 30 10
2569 Corby Bridge Rd. 3.23 3.58 40 30 10
2569 Corby Bridge Rd. 4.47 4.57 40 30 10
2569 Corby Bridge Rd. 6.61 6.65 40 30 10
2571 Bacon Branch Rd. 3.65 3.86 35 25 10
2591 Harmony Rd. 1.21 6.39 40 30 10
2626 Conklin Rd. 0.44 1.68 45 35 10
2626 Conklin Rd. 1.68 3.23 45 30 15
2630 Washington College Rd. 2.19 2.78 35 25 10
2634 Greenwood Dr. 2.41 2.63 45 35 10
2634 Greenwood Dr. 4.39 4.55 45 35 10
3964 Claude Simmons Rd. 5.69 5.91 35 25 10
3970 Mill Springs Rd. 1.32 3.39 40 25 15
SR034 0.61 1.24 65 45 20
SR034 2.1 2.23 65 55 10
SR034 3.33 3.62 65 50 15
SR034 5.22 6.15 65 55 10
SR034 6.15 6.34 65 50 15
SR034 6.34 6.43 65 45 20
SR034 6.43 6.64 65 55 10
SR034 7.14 7.46 65 45 20
SR034 8.52 8.73 55 45 10
SR034 11.5 11.64 55 45 10
SR034 19.85 20.1 45 30 15
SR034 20.1 20.18 45 25 20
SR0O75 12.09 12.63 45 35 10
SR0O75 12.63 12.7 45 30 15
SR081 5.97 6.27 45 35 10
SR081 8.39 8.47 45 30 15
SR081 8.97 9.47 45 30 15
SR081 13.37 14.8 45 35 10
SR081 14.8 15.39 45 30 15
SR081 15.39 17.16 45 35 10
SR081 17.16 17.43 45 30 15
SR081 17.43 18.14 45 35 10
SR081 19.71 19.91 45 35 10
SR081 20.76 21.16 45 30 15
SR081 22.77 22.85 45 30 15




Safe Speeds based on Stopping Sight Distance

Safe Speed
Route Begin Speed | Speed |Difference (10
Number Route Name L.ﬁ/l. End L.M. L?mit Ba:ed on MPH or(
SSD Greater)
SR093 0.91 1.59 50 40 10
SR093 1.7 1.81 50 40 10
SR093 1.85 3.07 50 30 20
SR093 491 5.19 30 15 15
SR107 0 1.14 55 15 40
SR107 2.4 3.01 55 45 10
SR107 7.62 7.68 55 45 10
SR107 7.68 7.8 55 40 15
SR107 7.8 8.76 55 45 10
SR107 10.22 10.95 55 45 10
SR353 2.46 2.78 35 25 10
SR353 7.05 7.12 45 35 10
SR354 2.79 3 45 35 10




Technical Memorandum #1 Existing Transportation System Inventory
Washington County Thoroughfare Plan

ROADWAY FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION DATA

Technical Memorandum #1 Data Collection



FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
1 (01066 Telford Rd. 0.000 | 1.350 | 1.350 Rural Minor Collector
2 |01335 Glendale Rd. 0.000 | 1.070| 1.070 Rural Minor Collector
01335 Glendale Rd. 1.070 | 4550 | 3.480 Rural Minor Collector
3 01349 Bumpus Cove Rd. 0.000 | 2.480 | 2.480 Rural Minor Collector
4 101352 Old SR 34 0.000 | 0.900 | 0.900 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Old SR 34 0.900 | 3.050 | 2.150 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Old SR 34 3.050 | 4.138 1.088 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Old SR 34 4.138 | 4.720 | 0.582 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Clear Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.120| 0.110 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Clear Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.220 | 0.220 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Bowmantown Rd. 0.000 | 1.538 | 1.538 Rural Minor Collector
01352 Bowmantown Rd. 1.538 | 3.640 | 2.102 Rural Minor Collector
5 01353 Arnold Rd. 0.000 | 3.340 | 3.340 Rural Minor Collector
6 01355 Dry Creek Rd. 0.000 | 8.511| 8.511 Rural Minor Collector
01355 Dry Creek Rd. 8.511 | 8.559 | 0.048 Urban Collector
7 101357 Jackson Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 1.760 | 1.760 Rural Minor Collector
01357 Conklin Rd. 1.760 | 4.770 | 3.010 Rural Minor Collector
01357 Conklin Rd. 4770 | 6.570 | 1.800 Rural Minor Collector
8 (01359 Old Embreeville Rd. 1.462 | 2.840 1.378 Rural Minor Collector
01359 Old Embreeville Rd. 2.840 | 4.000 | 1.160 Rural Minor Collector
01359 Bill Jones Rd. 4.000 | 5.680 | 1.680 Rural Minor Collector
9 101365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 0.000 | 4.140 | 4.140 Rural Minor Collector
01365 Old Stagecoach Rd. 4.140 | 4.190 | 0.050 Urban Collector
01365 Hairetown Rd. 4190 | 8.347 | 4.157 Urban Collector
01365 Hairetown Rd. 8.347 | 8.380 | 0.033 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 8.380 | 8.800 | 0.420 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 8.800 | 9.049 | 0.249 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 9.049 [11.363| 2.314 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.363(11.707| 0.344 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.707111.800| 0.093 Urban Collector
01365 Boones Station Rd. 11.800(11.839] 0.039 Urban Collector
01365 Lake Park Dr. 11.839|12.080| 0.241 Urban Collector
10 |01374 Herb Hodge Rd. 0.000 | 0.050 | 0.050 Rural Minor Collector
01374 Herb Hodge Rd. 0.000 | 2.181 | 2.181 Rural Minor Collector
01374 Watauga Flats Rd. 2.181 | 2.590 | 0.409 Rural Minor Collector
11 {02068 Double Springs Rd. 0.000 | 0.100 | 0.100 Rural Minor Collector
02068 Double Springs Rd. 0.100 | 3.230 | 3.130 Rural Minor Collector
12 [02539 Ducktown Rd. 0.000 | 1.680 1.680 Rural Minor Collector
13 102563 Maple Swamp Rd. 0.000 | 1.529 | 1.529 Rural Minor Collector
02563 Liberty Church Dr. 15291 2.830| 1.301 Rural Minor Collector
14 (02567 Dunbar Rd. 0.000 | 1.070| 1.070 Rural Minor Collector
15 {02569 Corby Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 3.144 | 3.144 Rural Minor Collector
02569 Corby Bridge Rd. 3.144 |1 6.930 | 3.786 Rural Minor Collector
16 |02571 Bacon Branch Rd. 0.000 | 3.880 | 3.880 Rural Minor Collector




FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
17 [02573 Washington College St{ 0.000 | 2.520 | 2.520 Rural Minor Collector
02573 Oakland Rd. 2.520 | 3.400 | 0.880 Rural Minor Collector
02573 Oakland Rd. 3.400 | 4.600 | 1.200 Rural Minor Collector
18 (02575 Telford-New Victory 0.000 | 2.380 | 2.380 Rural Minor Collector
19 102577 Leesburg Rd. 0.000 | 2.160 | 2.160 Rural Minor Collector
20 (02585 Pleasant Valley Rd. 0.000 | 1.012 | 1.012 Urban Collector
02585 Pleasant Valley Rd. 1.012 | 3.560 | 2.548 Rural Minor Collector
21 [02587 Shadden Rd. 0.000 | 0.840 | 0.840 Urban Collector
02587 Shadden Rd. 0.840 | 2.800 | 1.960 Rural Minor Collector
02587 Shadden Rd. 2.800 | 3.321 | 0.521 Urban Collector
02587 Shadden Rd. 3.321 | 3.500 | 0.179 Urban Collector
22 102589 Old Stage Rd. 0.000 | 1.374 | 1.374 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 1.374 | 1.426 | 0.052 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 1.426 ] 2.189 | 0.763 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.189 | 2.200 | 0.011 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.200 | 2.208 | 0.008 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 2.208 | 3.285 | 1.077 Urban Collector
02589 Old Stage Rd. 3.285| 3.300 | 0.015 Urban Collector
23 (02591 Harmony Rd. 0.000 | 0.836 | 0.836 Urban Collector
02591 Harmony Rd. 0.836 | 6.640 | 5.804 Rural Minor Collector
02591 Harmony Rd. 6.640 | 7.000 | 0.360 Rural Minor Collector
24 102594 Horton Hwy. 0.000 | 1.540 | 1.540 Rural Minor Collector
25 (02595 Mill Creek Rd. 0.000 | 0.050 | 0.050 Rural Minor Collector
26 [02596 Jeroldstown Rd. 0.000 | 0.400 | 0.400 Rural Minor Collector
02596 Jeroldstown Rd. 0.400 | 0.930 | 0.530 Rural Minor Collector
27 |02626 Conklin Rd. 0.000 | 3.630 | 3.630 Rural Minor Collector
28 (02628 Taylor Bridge Rd. 0.000 | 0.860 | 0.860 Rural Minor Collector
02628 Taylor Bridge Rd. 0.860 | 4.340 | 3.480 Rural Minor Collector
29 (02630 Washington College Rq 0.000 | 3.090 | 3.090 Rural Minor Collector
30 102631 Old Gray Station Rd. 0.000 | 0.015] 0.015 Urban Collector
02631 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.015 | 0.060 | 0.045 Urban Collector
02631 Old Gray Station Rd. 0.060 | 0.350 | 0.290 Urban Collector
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.350 | 0.645 | 0.295 Urban Collector
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.645 | 0.707 | 0.062 Urban Collector
02631 Gray Station Rd. 0.707 | 2.620 | 1.913 Urban Collector
31 (02632 Browning Rd. 0.000 | 1.641 | 1.641 Rural Minor Collector
02632 Telford School Rd. 1.641 ] 3.270 | 1.629 Rural Minor Collector
32 102634 Greenwood Dr. 0.882 | 3.012 | 2.130 Urban Minor Arterial
02634 Greenwood Dr. 3.012 | 4640 | 1.628 Rural Minor Collector
33 102640 Greenwood Dr. 0.000 | 4.560 | 4.560 Rural Minor Collector
02640 Greenwood Dr. 4560 | 4.590 | 0.030 Urban Minor Arterial
02640 Greenwood Dr. 4590 | 4.990 | 0.400 Urban Minor Arterial
34 (02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.000 | 0.230 | 0.230 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.230 | 0.360 | 0.130 Urban Collector




FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.360 | 0.460 | 0.100 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.460 | 0.540 | 0.080 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.540 | 0.657 | 0.117 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 0.657 | 1.240 | 0.583 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 1.240 | 1.470 | 0.230 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 1.470 | 1.792 | 0.322 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 1.792 | 2.737 | 0.945 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 2.737 | 2.763 | 0.026 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 2.763 | 3.850 | 1.087 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 3.850 | 4.198 | 0.348 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 4.198 | 4.390 | 0.192 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. 4.390 | 4.420 | 0.030 Urban Collector
02642 Old Gray Station Rd. | 4.420 | 4.440 | 0.020 Urban Collector

35 102644 Gray Station Rd. 0.000 | 0.240 | 0.240 Urban Collector
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.240 | 0.620 | 0.380 Urban Collector
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.620 | 0.782 | 0.162 Urban Collector
02644 Gray Station Rd. 0.782 |1 0.820 | 0.038 Urban Collector
02644 Douglas-Shed Rd. 0.820 | 1.910 | 1.090 Urban Collector

36 (02646 Hog Hollow Rd. 0.000 | 0.700 | 0.700 Rural Minor Collector
02646 Kinchloe Mill Rd. 0.700 | 1.926 | 1.226 Rural Minor Collector
02646 Kinchloe Mill Rd. 1.926 | 3.200 | 1.274 Urban Collector

37 102650 Skipper Ridge Rd. 0.000 | 0.355| 0.355 Rural Minor Collector
02650 Providence Rd. 0.355 | 3.740 | 3.385 Rural Minor Collector

38 102652 Cherry Hill Rd. 0.000 | 1.629 | 1.629 Rural Minor Collector
02652 Blackley Creek Rd. 1629 2890 | 1.261 Rural Minor Collector

39 (03964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 4.788 | 5.120 | 0.332 Urban Collector
03964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 5.120 | 6.467 | 1.347 Urban Collector
03964 Claude Simmons Rd. | 6.467 | 6.490 | 0.023 Urban Collector

40 (03970 Mill Springs Rd. 0.000 | 2.817 | 2.817 Urban Minor Arterial

41 |03971 Headtown Rd. 0.000 | 0.363 | 0.363 Urban Collector
03971 Headtown Rd. 0.363 | 1.950 | 1.587 Urban Collector

42 103990 Tavern Hill Rd. 0.941 | 3.040 | 2.099 Urban Collector

43 |03994 W. Walnut St. 1.882 | 2.649 | 0.767 Urban Minor Arterial

44 104223 Shell Rd. 0.449 | 1.047 | 0.598 Rural Minor Collector

45 (04237 Old Boones Creek Rd.| 0.000 | 0.338 | 0.338 Urban Collector
04237 Old Boones Creek Rd.| 0.338 | 2.640 | 2.302 Urban Collector
04237 Carroll Creek Rd. 2.640 | 5.212 | 2.572 Urban Collector
04237 Carroll Creek Rd. 5.212 | 5.780 | 0.568 Urban Collector

46 (04240 John France Rd. 0.000 | 0.7120| 0.710 Urban Collector

47 104246 Summit Dr. 1.126 | 2.230 | 1.104 Urban Collector
04246 Summit Dr. 2.230 | 3.140 | 0.910 Urban Collector

48 |04247 Dulaney Rd. 0.000 | 0.870 | 0.870 Urban Collector

49 (04264 Matson Rd. 0.000 | 1.430| 1.430 Urban Collector

50 (04265 Jim Range Rd. 0.000 | 1.038 | 1.038 Rural Minor Collector




FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
04265 Jim Range Rd. 1.038 | 1.120 | 0.082 Urban Collector

51 (04429 Ford Creek Rd. 0.000 | 1.180 | 1.180 Urban Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 1.180 | 1.202 | 0.022 Urban Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 1.202 | 2.310 | 1.108 Rural Minor Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.310 | 2.506 | 0.196 Rural Minor Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.506 | 2.939 | 0.433 Urban Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.939 | 2.998 | 0.059 Urban Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 2.998 | 3.012 | 0.014 Urban Collector
04429 Ford Creek Rd. 3.012 | 4690 | 1.678 Urban Collector

52 |04784 Liberty Church Rd. 0.000 | 1.960 | 1.960 Urban Collector

53 [SR034 0.000 | 0.980 | 0.980 Rural Other Principal Arterial
SR034 0.980 | 4.500 | 3.520 Rural Other Principal Arterial
SR034 4500 | 5.840 | 1.340 Rural Other Principal Arterial
SR034 5.840 | 8.340 | 2.500 Rural Other Principal Arterial
SR034 8.340 | 9.019 | 0.679 Rural Other Principal Arterial
SR034 12.538113.020| 0.482 Urban Other Principal Arterial

54 |SR036 4388 | 4.820 | 0.432 Urban Minor Arterial
SR036 4820 | 6.891 | 2.071 Urban Minor Arterial
SR036 6.891 | 6.900 | 0.009 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR036 6.900 | 6.990 | 0.090 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR036 6.990 | 7.070 | 0.080 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR036 7.070 | 7.590 | 0.520 Urban Other Principal Arterial

55 [SR067 0.000 | 0.070 | 0.070 Rural Major Collector
SR067 0.070 | 0.814 | 0.744 Rural Major Collector
SR067 0.814 | 1.720 | 0.906 Rural Major Collector
SR067 1.720 | 4.065 | 2.345 Rural Major Collector
SR067 4.065 | 4.670 | 0.605 Rural Major Collector
SR067 4.670 | 5.417 | 0.747 Urban Minor Arterial

56 |SRO75 0.000 | 2.170 | 2.170 Rural Major Collector
SRO75 2.170 | 2.490 | 0.320 Rural Major Collector
SR075 2.490 | 4.380 | 1.890 Rural Major Collector
SRO0O75 4380 | 7.780 | 3.400 Rural Major Collector
SR075 7.780 | 7.830 | 0.050 Rural Major Collector
SRO75 7.830 | 9.550 | 1.720 Rural Major Collector
SR075 9.550 [10.670| 1.120 Rural Major Collector
SRO075 10.670{10.987| 0.317 Rural Major Collector
SRO75 10.987|11.524| 0.537 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 11.524112.920| 1.396 Urban Minor Arterial
SRO75 12.920113.080| 0.160 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 13.08013.100( 0.020 Urban Minor Arterial
SRO75 13.10013.130| 0.030 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 13.130/13.530( 0.400 Urban Minor Arterial
SRO75 13.530|14.110| 0.580 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 14.110|14.190| 0.080 Urban Minor Arterial




FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
SR075 14.190]14.290| 0.100 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 14.290(14.492] 0.202 Urban Minor Arterial
SRO75 14.492114.511] 0.019 Rural Major Collector
SR075 16.871|17.376] 0.505 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 17.376117.450| 0.074 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 17.450(18.030| 0.580 Urban Minor Arterial
SRO75 18.030]18.150| 0.120 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 18.150(18.225| 0.075 Urban Minor Arterial
SR075 18.225118.700| 0.475 Urban Minor Arterial

57 |[SR081 0.000 | 1.730 | 1.730 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 1.730 | 1.800 | 0.070 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 1.800 | 4.180 | 2.380 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 4,180 | 4.260 | 0.080 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 4.260 | 4.290 | 0.030 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 4,290 | 4.330 | 0.040 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 4.330 | 4.400 | 0.070 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 4,400 | 5.040 | 0.640 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 5.040 | 5.080 | 0.040 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 5.080 | 5.120 | 0.040 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 5.120 | 5.330 | 0.210 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 5.330 ] 6.180 | 0.850 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 6.180 | 6.860 | 0.680 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 6.860 | 6.954 | 0.094 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 6.954 | 7.320 | 0.366 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 7.320 | 8.322 1.002 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 8.322 | 8.690 | 0.368 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 8.690 [10.961| 2.271 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR081 13.424114.000( 0.576 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR081 14.000(14.175] 0.175 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR081 14.175114.820| 0.645 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR081 14.820(14.865| 0.045 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR081 14.865|16.560| 1.695 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 16.560]16.620| 0.060 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 16.620117.510| 0.890 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 17.510117.880| 0.370 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 17.880117.990( 0.110 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 17.990]18.430| 0.440 Rural Minor Arterial
SR081 18.430]23.420| 4.990 Rural Minor Arterial

58 |SR093 0.000 | 1.110 1.110 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 1.110 | 2.290 1.180 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 2.290 1 2.430 | 0.140 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 2.430 | 2.660 | 0.230 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 2.660 | 2.990 | 0.330 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 2.990 | 3.030 | 0.040 Rural Minor Arterial




FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION®

ID NFEI?::)Z Route Name BLe.E/:.n Er;/(lj Distance| Functional Classification
SR093 3.030 | 3.080 | 0.050 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 3.080 | 3.130 | 0.050 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 3.130 | 3.250 | 0.120 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 3.250 | 4.417 | 1.167 Rural Minor Arterial
SR093 4417 | 4.443 | 0.026 Urban Other Principal Arterial
SR093 4.443 | 5.190 | 0.747 Urban Other Principal Arterial

59 |SR107 0.000 | 0.164 | 0.164 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 0.164 | 1.700 | 1.536 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 1.700 | 1.750 | 0.050 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 1.750 | 1.890 | 0.140 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 1.890 | 2.930 1.040 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 2930 | 5.400 | 2.470 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 5.400 | 7.360 1.960 Rural Minor Arterial
SR107 7.360 [11.340| 3.980 Rural Minor Arterial

60 [SR353 0.000 | 0.910| 0.910 Rural Major Collector
SR353 0.910 | 1.035| 0.125 Rural Major Collector
SR353 1.035 | 5.560 | 4.525 Rural Major Collector
SR353 5.560 | 5.740 | 0.180 Rural Major Collector
SR353 5.740 | 5.780 | 0.040 Rural Major Collector
SR353 5.780 | 6.400 | 0.620 Rural Major Collector
SR353 6.400 | 8.690 | 2.290 Rural Major Collector
SR353 8.690 | 9.600 | 0.910 Rural Major Collector
SR353 9.600 | 9.840 | 0.240 Rural Major Collector
SR353 9.840 [ 10.710| 0.870 Rural Major Collector
SR353 10.710(10.996| 0.286 Rural Major Collector
SR353 10.996/11.180( 0.184 Urban Minor Arterial
SR353 11.180]12.479| 1.299 Urban Minor Arterial

61 |SR354 0.666 | 0.930 | 0.264 Urban Minor Arterial
SR354 0.930 | 2.735 1.805 Urban Minor Arterial
SR354 2.735 | 4.030 | 1.295 Urban Minor Arterial
SR354 4.030 | 4.110 | 0.080 Urban Minor Arterial
SR354 4110 | 4.360 | 0.250 Urban Minor Arterial
